1004	10084264 PATEN	3 <b>SHEET</b> 1978 STP 30 /11 10: 54
	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade opy thereof.	UPITED ALCE emarks: Please record the attached original docume
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Atsuo F. Fukunaga Blanca M. Fukunaga	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Medlis Corp.</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ol>
Addit:	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5411 Littlebow Road
Execu	<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li></ul>	City: <u>Rancho Palos Verdes</u> State: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>90</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. A.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) 09/018,540	B. Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	mbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
	concerning document should be mailed:Name:E. Victor IndianoInternal Address: Bose McKinney & EvansStreet Address:135 N. Pennsylvania Street, # 2700Indianapolis, Indiana 46204Telephone:317-684-5000	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-3223. Commissione</li> </ul>
1998 DH 581	GUYEN 00000476 09018540 40,00 DP	hereby authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	State and signature.	E THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0487 ASSIGNMENT

RE: U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 08/751,316 Filed: November 18, 1996 Entitled: <u>ARTIFICIAL VENTILATION SYSTEM AND METHODS OF</u> <u>CONTROLLING CARBON DIOXIDE REBREATHING</u> Assignors: <u>ATSUO F. FUKUNAGA, and BLANCA M. FUKUNAGA</u> Assignee: <u>MEDLIS CORP.</u>

Whereas, I, <u>ATSUO F. FUKUNAGA</u>, residing at 5411 Littlebow Road, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA. 90275, USA, AND, I, <u>BLANCA M. FUKUNAGA</u>, residing at 5411 Littlebow Road, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA. 90275, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain improvements in <u>ARTIFICIAL VENTILATION SYSTEM AND METHODS OF</u> <u>CONTROLLING CARBON DIOXIDE REBREATHING</u> (hereinafter referred to as the invention), for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on November 18, 1996 and given serial number <u>08/751,316</u>, and

Whereas, <u>MEDLIS CORP.</u> having a place of business at 5411 Littlebow Road, Rancho Palos Verdes, California 90275, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest held by Assignors in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest held by the Assignors throughout the world, including but not limited to the United States of America and all other countries, in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, together with any reissues, reexaminations, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all

Page 1 of 3

papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain both United States and foreign Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and U.S. or foreign Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns. The undersigned further grant the authorized representative of MEDLIS Corp. power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other patent office for recordation of this document.

ATSUO F. FUKUNAGA

2/15-187

LISA ZINN

State of: <u>California</u> County of: Las Angeles

Personally appeared before me the above-named:

atsuo F. Fukunaza

(check one of the following)

[] personally known by me, or

 $[\mathcal{M}]$  made known to me by the following form of identification (specify) California Driver's Mcense

who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence on the date above and acknowledged the same to be his or her voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires on  $\frac{4/8}{99}$ 

Page 2 of 3



PATENT REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0489

BLANCA M. FUKUNA

State of: California County of: Los Angeles

Personally appeared before me the above-named:

Check one of the following)

[ ] personally known by me, or

[ $\times$ ] made known to me by the following form of identification (specify) California Driver's License

who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence on the date above and acknowledged the same to be his or her voluntary act and deed.

EP-LOS ANGELES COUNTY ly Comm. Expires JUNE 08, 1998

Notary Public

My commission expires on  $\frac{4/8}{98}$ 

hisa Umn

Page 3 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0490** 

**RECORDED: 09/30/1998**